

L

ITEM NO.67

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19180/2012

CANBANK FACTORS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TRADING CORP. OF INDIA LTD. &ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Miss Pallavi Mohan, Adv.
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office objection as regards affidavit of dasti in respect of
respondent No.1 being incorrect, be rectified by next date.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 4 has already
come on record.

List again on 13.2.2013.

| | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj