

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19180/2012

CANBANK FACTORS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TRADING CORP. OF INDIA LTD. &ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Ganesh Kamath, Adv.  
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice to respondent No.1 was issued through the Small Cause Court, Mumbai. Report has been received from the concerned Court intimating that respondent No.1 has been shifted to some other place in Mumbai itself.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for issuance of dasti, as respondent No.1 is having its Branch at Delhi also. Prayer is allowed. Necessary steps be taken accordingly.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 4 has already come on record.

List again on 20.3.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |