

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19180/2012

CANBANK FACTORS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TRADING CORP. OF INDIA LTD. &ANR. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv.
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Subedha Rang, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Ms. Subedha Rang, appearing on behalf of Ms. Madhu Sikri, Advocate-on-Record for respondent No.1 has made a submission at Bar that counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has been filed on 30.7.2013. Copy has been served on the other side.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 4 has already come on record.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |