

Ü

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19180/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2012 in SFJ No.169/2011,  
SS No.929/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CANBANK FACTORS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TRADING CORP. OF INDIA LTD. &ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.U. Singh,Sr.Adv.  
M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Ayusha Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Sumedha Dang,Adv.  
For Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER